                         ADVANCE DATASHEET                      Datasheet
=tt
                              December, 2013 Rev. 1.4                                  1/12
©2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Low-Power Primary Side Regulation Power Switch                              SDC3106
 General Description
SDC3106 is a high performance off-line PSR controller for
low-power AC/DC charger and adapter applications

©2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Low-Power Primary Side Regulation Power Switch                              SDC3106
 Ordering Information
SDC3106
Circuit Type
Cable Compensation
Voltage
A:6%  B:3%  C:0%
E1: Pb-free
G1: Halogen-free
TR: Tape Reel
Blank: Tube
X X - X
Package
DIP-8: Z
SOP-8: U
X
Package Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Pb-free Halogen-free Pb-free Halogen-free
DIP-8
-40~85℃
SDC3106AZ-E1  SDC3106AZ-G1 3106A 3106AG Tube
SDC3106BZ-E1 SDC3106BZ-G1 3106B 3106BG Tube
SDC3106CZ-E1 SDC3106CZ-G1 3106C 3106CG Tube
SOP-8
SDC3106AUTR-E1  SDC3106AUTR-G1 3106A 3106AG Tape Reel
SDC3106BUTR-E1 SDC3106BUTR-G1 3106B 3106BG Tape Reel
SDC3106CUTR-E1 SDC3106CUTR-G1 3106C 3106CG Tape Reel
SDC C
ONFID
ENTIA
L D
OCUMENT
                         ADVANCE DATASHEET                      Datasheet
=tt
                              December, 2013 Rev. 1.4                                  5/12
©2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Low-Power Primary Side Regulation Power Switch                              SDC3106
 Absolute Maximum Ratings
(NOTE: Stresses greater than those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
VCC to GND VCC -0.3~30 V